

NIRMALA INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION, ALTINHO-PANAJI-GOA

IN COLLABORATION WITH

DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GOVT. OF GOA

IS ORGANISING

5 DAYS FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME ON RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

NOVEMBER 25 -29, 2024

About the Institute

Nirmala Institute of Education, Panjim, Goa, a secondary Teacher Education Institute was established in 1963 by the Society of the Daughters of the Heart of Mary in response to the urgent need for trained teachers in the post liberation Goa. The main goal of Nirmala Institute of Education at that time was to provide the pedagogical bases for educational expansion through formal education. The college, initially affiliated to Bombay University grew into a highly respected institution providing preservice and in-service teacher education to thousands of teachers. In 1985, it was affiliated to the newly established Goa University. Nirmala Institute of Education has completed 60 years as premier Teacher Education Institute in 2023.

Approved by the National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE), the college conducts a number of courses in Education like the Bachelor of Education, Post Graduate Diploma in Guidance and Counselling, a Certificate Course in Pre-primary Teacher Education, Diploma in Elementary Education Course and M.A. in Wellness Counselling. The main objective of the college is to develop universal values in teachers.

Objectives of the Programme

The FDP will:

- Enhance Research Capabilities providing participants with advanced research methodologies and tools, enabling them to produce high-quality, impactful research and publications.
- Develop Research Skills to gain hands-on experience in conducting literature reviews, designing research studies, analyzing data, and writing research papers, making them more effective in their future academic work.
- Promote Ethical Research Practices emphasizing the importance of ethical research, teaching participants to uphold integrity, avoid plagiarism, and follow best practices in academic research.
- Encourage Collaborative Learning by fostering a collaborative environment for networking, exchanging ideas, and engaging in cross-disciplinary research projects, enriching their academic experience.
- Advance Career Growth to provide skills needed for career advancement, guidance on publishing in prestigious journals, applying for grants, and building a strong research portfolio.

Resource Persons



Prof. (Dr.) Amruth G. Kumar Central University of Kerala, Kasargod.



Prof.(Dr.) M. N. Musthafa Central University of Kerala, Kasargod.



Prof. (Dr.) V. P. JOSHITH Central University of Kerala, Kasargod.



Prof. (Dr.) N.C. Ojha
Regional Institute of Education, Bhopal



Dr. K. Thiyagu
Assistant Professor
Central University of Kerala, Kasargod.



Prof. (Dr.) Ramesh Babu Regional Institute of Education, Bhopal



Prof. (Dr.) Reena Cheruvalath BITS Pilani- K.K. Birla Goa Campus



Registration Details

Target Group:

Faculty from Social Science and Humanities, Education Departments.

Registration fees: Rs.1500/-

Last date for registration: 10th November 2024

(Registration fees can be sent by DD or NEFT or G Pay to the following beneficiary account)



Details for Payment of Registration fees

A/C Name- Nirmala Institute of Education A/c No- 0137053000017031

Type of A/c- Savings

IFSC code- SIBL0000137

MICR- 403059002

Bank Name- The South Indian Bank Ltd

Branch- New Municipal Office Bldg., Pissurlekar Road, Panaji Goa 403001

Registration Link: https://forms.gle/eLbmMdvCxUSr5zrC6

The registration fee covers the cost of registration kit, breakfast, lunch and evening tea. Transport and other expenses should be borne by the participants

Maximum 30 participants will be allowed to join this programme.



Accommodation

Accommodation for female participants will be available at the Institute's hostel on a first-come, first-served basis, at a nominal fee of **Rs. 3000/- for a 5-day stay**. For participants registering after capacity is reached, assistance in securing alternative accommodation can be provided upon request.

Organising Committee



Patrons

Ms. Olga Vaz Dr. Rita Paes Dr. Delia Antao

Programme Co-ordinator: Ms. Pratiksha Chandrakant Shirodkar

Organizing committee

Prof.(Dr.) Maya Carvalho e Rodrigues

Ms. Suvarna Gauns

Ms. Sangeeta Kadam

Ms. Millie Pereira

Ms. Sharmila Kerkar

Ms. Shylaja Sherief

Mr. Raymond Pereira

Dr. Clifton Fernandes

Ms. Daniella Colaco

Ms. Goretti Falcao

Mr. Dwayne Fernandes

Media Coverage

Ms. Ciona Valles

Mr. Milind Anandan

Contact Details

Ms. Pratiksha Shirodkar (9284557229)(WhatsApp- 9604247727)

Contact Details and Location of the Institute

Nirmala Institute of Education Altinho, Panjim, Goa – 403 001



niegoa@gmail.com



+91 - 832 - 2225633

Scan this code for location

Scan this code for link of Institute's Website



